
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

Porsche Cup 2024

Name: Gesamt: 9.2. 8.3. 10.5. 12.7. 13.9. 22.11. Abzgl. 2 Streicher

1 Savio, Patrick 495 100 100 95 100 100 999 400
2 Leenen, Ralf 438 86 62 100 95 95 999 376
3 Hentschel, Volker 449 95 86 999 78 90 100 371
4 Vester, Marcel 353 999 95 90 90 78 999 353
5 Vester, Frank 340 86 82 999 86 86 999 340
6 Baum, Friedhelm 410 90 999 75 75 75 95 335
7 Jaros, Gunter 381 69 78 72 999 72 90 312
8 Waskönig, Dirk 274 60 64 999 64 999 86 274
9 Schell, Bianca 326 54 60 64 66 999 82 272

10 Schell, Frank 324 55 66 62 69 999 72 269
11 Lindenberg, Thomas 246 999 999 82 82 82 999 246
12 Schmitz, Toni 231 78 75 78 999 999 999 231
13 Wiehle, Dieter 210 75 69 66 999 999 999 210
14 Pünder, Gerald 200 56 72 999 72 999 999 200
15 Vomberg, Michael 152 62 90 999 999 999 999 152
15 Reich, Thomas 152 66 999 86 999 999 999 152
17 Henseler, Wolfgang 133 64 999 69 999 999 999 133
18 Becker, Helmut 108 52 56 999 999 999 999 108
19 Lauterbach, Mike 78 999 999 999 999 999 78 78
20 Mundus, Frank 75 999 999 999 999 999 75 75
21 Kempinaire, Matthieu 72 72 999 999 999 999 999 72
22 Schmitz, Joachim 58 58 999 999 999 999 999 58
22 Mauer, Robby 58 999 58 999 999 999 999 58
24 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 53 53 999 999 999 999 999 53



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

1. Porsche Cup 2024 09.02.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Savio, Patrick 201,40 201,40 8,937 100
2 Hentschel, Volker 199,08 2,32 2,32 199,08 9,042 95
3 Baum, Friedhelm 194,74 6,66 4,34 194,74 9,243 90
4 Vester, Frank 193,48 7,92 1,26 193,48 9,303 86
4 Leenen, Ralf 193,48 7,92 0,00 193,48 9,303 86
6 Schmitz, Toni 192,38 9,02 1,10 192,38 9,356 78
7 Wiehle, Dieter 191,27 10,13 1,11 191,27 9,411 75
8 Kempinaire, Matthieu 189,81 11,59 1,46 189,81 9,483 72
9 Jaros, Gunter 189,46 11,94 0,35 189,46 9,501 69

10 Reich, Thomas 189,45 11,95 0,01 189,45 9,501 66
11 Henseler, Wolfgang 189,33 12,07 0,12 189,33 9,507 64
12 Vomberg, Michael 189,23 12,17 0,10 189,23 9,512 62
13 Waskönig, Dirk 188,34 13,06 0,89 188,34 9,557 60
14 Schmitz, Joachim 187,47 13,93 0,87 187,47 9,602 58
15 Pünder, Gerald 186,06 15,34 1,41 186,06 9,674 56
16 Schell, Frank 184,84 16,56 1,22 184,84 9,738 55
17 Schell, Bianca 183,09 18,31 1,75 183,09 9,831 54
18 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 175,62 25,78 7,47 175,62 10,249 53
19 Becker, Helmut 169,72 31,68 5,90 169,72 10,606 52

56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

1. Porsche Cup 2024 09.02.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Savio, Patrick 201,4 33 34,4 33 33 34 34
P991 / KH V2  / 183,2g 8,806 8,887 8,742 8,828 8,735 8,765
Hentschel, Volker 199,08 32 33 34 34,08 33 33
P997 / KH V3 / 186,6g 8,861 8,744 8,752 8,737 8,760 8,845
Baum, Friedhelm 194,74 31 33 32 32 33 33,74
P997 / KH V3 / 187,3g 8,985 8,876 8,896 8,820 8,880 8,883
Vester, Frank 193,48 31,48 32 32 33 32 33
P997 / KH V1 / 171,6g 9,076 8,851 8,874 8,813 8,836 8,923
Leenen, Ralf 193,48 32,48 33 31 32 33 32
P997 / KH V3 / 190,1g 9,049 8,944 8,967 8,933 9,044 9,131
Schmitz, Toni 192,38 31 32 32 33 33,38 31
P991 / KH V5 / 178,5g 9,243 8,991 9,102 8,870 8,959 8,993
Wiehle, Dieter 191,27 29 32,27 32 33 33 32
P997 / KH V? / 183,0g 9,000 9,208 9,081 8,969 8,957 8,988
Kempinaire, Matthieu 189,81 30 32 32,81 32 31 32
P991 / KH V? / 180,7g 9,246 9,008 9,008 8,995 9,018 9,041
Jaros, Gunter 189,46 32 31 31 32,46 32 31
P997 / KH V?/ 181,0g 9,270 9,054 9,239 9,125 9,033 9,157
Reich, Thomas 189,45 32 34 33 31 26 33,45
P997 / KH V? / 177,0g 8,932 8,879 9,041 8,966 8,862 8,855
Henseler, Wolfgang 189,33 31 32 32 31 32 31,33
P997 / KH V? / 171,8g 9,283 9,134 9,154 9,242 9,182 9,323
Vomberg, Michael 189,23 32 32 32 32 30,23 31
P997 / KH V3 / 185,5g 9,156 9,114 9,045 9,156 9,302 9,097
Waskönig, Dirk 188,34 31,34 31 31 32 31 32
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,460 9,263 9,213 9,115 9,242 9,273
Schmitz, Joachim 187,47 31 32 31 32 32,47 29
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,109 9,049 9,127 9,117 8,997 9,216
Pünder, Gerald 186,06 30 31 31,06 31 31 32
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,355 9,171 9,237 9,214 9,183 9,121
Schell, Frank 184,84 29 31,84 31 31 31 31
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,443 9,163 9,218 9,150 9,198 9,223
Schell, Bianca 183,09 30 30 30 31,09 32 30
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,620 9,354 9,377 9,235 9,256 9,332
Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 175,62 29 30 30,62 31 27 28
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,778 9,322 9,292 9,315 9,509 9,864
Becker, Helmut 169,72 28 28 28 28 29,72 28
P997 / KH V3 / 185,3g 9,891 10,044 9,918 9,977 9,813 10,177
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

2. Porsche Cup 2024 08.03.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Savio, Patrick 200,42 200,42 8,981 100
2 Vester, Marcel 200,26 0,16 0,16 200,26 8,988 95
3 Vomberg, Michael 200,12 0,30 0,14 200,12 8,995 90
4 Hentschel, Volker 199,13 1,29 0,99 199,13 9,039 86
5 Vester, Frank 196,22 4,20 2,91 196,22 9,173 82
6 Jaros, Gunter 195,63 4,79 0,59 195,63 9,201 78
7 Schmitz, Toni 195,23 5,19 0,40 195,23 9,220 75
8 Pünder, Gerald 191,71 8,71 3,52 191,71 9,389 72
9 Wiehle, Dieter 190,63 9,79 1,08 190,63 9,442 69

10 Schell, Frank 186,86 13,56 3,77 186,86 9,633 66
11 Waskönig, Dirk 186,65 13,77 0,21 186,65 9,644 64
12 Leenen, Ralf 178,99 21,43 7,66 178,99 10,056 62
13 Schell, Bianca 175,23 25,19 3,76 175,23 10,272 60
14 Mauer, Robby 175,13 25,29 0,10 175,13 10,278 58
15 Becker, Helmut 166,32 34,10 8,81 166,32 10,823 56

56
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

2. Porsche Cup 2024 08.03.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Savio, Patrick 200,42 39 40,42 40 41 40
8,88 8,824 8,85 8,761 8,846

Vester, Marcel 200,26 40 41 40 39 40,26
8,842 8,752 8,826 8,815 8,829

Vomberg, Michael 200,12 40,12 41 39 40 40
8,715 8,707 8,784 8,71 8,876

Hentschel, Volker 199,13 39 40 40 40,13 40
8,845 8,69 8,748 8,721 8,802

Vester, Frank 196,22 39,22 39 39 40 39
9,029 8,882 8,811 8,92 8,904

Jaros, Gunter 195,63 39 38 39 39,63 40
9,011 9,142 9,027 8,864 8,928

Schmitz, Toni 195,23 38 39 40,23 39 39
9,067 9,009 8,949 8,904 8,892

Pünder, Gerald 191,71 38 37 38,71 39 39
9,170 8,985 9,070 8,867 8,912

Wiehle, Dieter 190,63 37 38,63 38 38 39
9,379 9,220 9,176 9,037 9,032

Schell, Frank 186,86 36 38,86 37 37 38
9,171 9,045 9,209 9,112 9,184

Waskönig, Dirk 186,65 37 38 39 35 37,65
9,228 9,105 8,972 9,078 8,977

Leenen, Ralf 178,99 31 38 38 38 33,99
8,859 8,788 8,864 8,874 8,858

Schell, Bianca 175,23 34 35 35 36,23 35
9,774 9,458 9,464 9,294 9,443

Mauer, Robby 175,13 35 34 37,13 34 35
9,410 9,342 9,227 9,298 9,639

Becker, Helmut 166,32 33,32 33 33 34 33
9,995 9,886 10,096 10,050 10,191
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

3. Porsche Cup 2024 10.05.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 202,91 202,91 8,871 100
2 Savio, Patrick 199,07 3,84 3,84 199,07 9,042 95
3 Vester, Marcel 197,83 5,08 1,24 197,83 9,099 90
4 Reich, Thomas 197,43 5,48 0,40 197,43 9,117 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 193,52 9,39 3,91 193,52 9,301 82
6 Schmitz, Toni 192,81 10,10 0,71 192,81 9,336 78
7 Baum, Friedhelm 192,28 10,63 0,53 192,28 9,361 75
8 Jaros, Gunter 192,17 10,74 0,11 192,17 9,367 72
9 Henseler, Wolfgang 190,58 12,33 1,59 190,58 9,445 69

10 Wiehle, Dieter 188,22 14,69 2,36 188,22 9,563 66
11 Schell, Bianca 177,27 25,64 10,95 177,27 10,154 64
12 Schell, Frank 176,46 26,45 0,81 176,46 10,201 62

62
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

3. Porsche Cup 2024 10.05.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 202,91 33 34,91 33 33 35 34
8,888 8,742 8,749 8,706 8,688 8,713

Savio, Patrick 199,07 32 34,07 33 33 34 33
9,059 9,000 8,966 8,841 8,871 8,914

Vester, Marcel 197,83 32 33 33 33,83 33 33
9,046 8,874 8,914 8,840 8,884 8,960

Reich, Thomas 197,43 32,43 33 32 33 33 34
9,064 8,981 9,018 8,923 8,920 8,929

Lindenberg, Thomas 193,52 31 34 29 33 33,52 33
9,072 8,840 8,854 8,828 8,899 8,694

Schmitz, Toni 192,81 31 33 32 32 33 31,81
9,262 9,064 9,044 8,917 8,943 9,128

Baum, Friedhelm 192,28 32 31 32 32 33 32,28
9,181 9,236 8,978 9,106 9,009 9,034

Jaros, Gunter 192,17 32,17 31 31 33 33 32
9,206 9,108 9,120 8,989 8,942 8,954

Henseler, Wolfgang 190,58 31 32 32,58 32 32 31
9,303 9,245 9,145 9,113 9,163 9,208

Wiehle, Dieter 188,22 31 31 32,22 32 31 31
9,300 9,200 9,005 9,191 8,947 9,096

Schell, Bianca 177,27 28 29 29 30,27 31 30
9,960 9,566 9,504 9,349 9,365 9,311

Schell, Frank 176,46 29 29 29 30 30,46 29
9,975 9,888 9,792 9,783 9,668 9,759
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

4. Porsche Cup 2024 12.07.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Savio, Patrick 200,33 200,33 8,985 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 199,43 0,90 0,90 199,43 9,026 95
3 Vester, Marcel 196,44 3,89 2,99 196,44 9,163 90
4 Vester, Frank 196,43 3,90 0,01 196,43 9,164 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 195,77 4,56 0,66 195,77 9,194 82
6 Hentschel, Volker 195,18 5,15 0,59 195,18 9,222 78
7 Baum, Friedhelm 195,08 5,25 0,10 195,08 9,227 75
8 Pünder, Gerald 192,42 7,91 2,66 192,42 9,355 72
9 Schell, Frank 181,65 18,68 10,77 181,65 9,909 69

10 Schell, Bianca 176,29 24,04 5,36 176,29 10,210 66
11 Waskönig, Dirk 162,96 37,37 13,33 162,96 11,046 64

66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

4. Porsche Cup 2024 12.07.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Savio, Patrick 200,33 39 40 40 40,33 41
9,039 8,815 8,857 8,866 8,806

Leenen, Ralf 199,43 38 40,43 40 40 41
8,959 8,817 8,909 8,830 8,811

Vester, Marcel 196,44 39,44 39 38 40 40
9,047 8,945 8,931 8,852 8,896

Vester, Frank 196,43 38 40 39 39 40,43
9,070 8,940 8,920 8,796 8,788

Lindenberg, Thomas 195,77 38 39 39 40 39,77
9,003 8,827 8,922 8,738 8,830

Hentschel, Volker 195,18 39,18 39 38 40 39
9,043 8,915 8,840 8,896 8,927

Baum, Friedhelm 195,08 38 39 40,08 40 38
9,056 8,988 8,969 8,919 8,916

Pünder, Gerald 192,42 37 39 39 38 39,42
9,303 9,096 9,111 8,952 9,049

Schell, Frank 181,65 36 36 36 37,65 36
9,543 9,329 9,310 9,304 9,446

Schell, Bianca 176,29 34 35,29 35 36 36
9,775 9,590 9,459 9,362 9,442

Waskönig, Dirk 162,96 35 34 37,96 20 36
9,455 9,181 9,122 9,169 8,939
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

5. Porsche Cup 2024 13.09.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Savio, Patrick 201,04 201,04 8,953 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 198,75 2,29 2,29 198,75 9,057 95
3 Hentschel, Volker 197,07 3,97 1,68 197,07 9,134 90
4 Vester, Frank 196,68 4,36 0,39 196,68 9,152 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 196,23 4,81 0,45 196,23 9,173 82
6 Vester, Marcel 191,60 9,44 4,63 191,60 9,395 78
7 Baum, Friedhelm 189,84 11,20 1,76 189,84 9,482 75
8 Jaros, Gunter 188,84 12,20 1,00 188,84 9,532 72

66
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

5. Porsche Cup 2024 13.09.24 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Savio, Patrick 201,04 32 34,04 34 34 34 33
8,911 8,750 8,863 8,784 8,754 8,842

Leenen, Ralf 198,75 32 33 33 32,75 34 34
9,092 8,913 8,899 8,796 8,796 8,883

Hentschel, Volker 197,07 33 33 33 33 33,07 32
9,152 8,926 8,941 8,964 8,857 9,002

Vester, Frank 196,68 33 33 33 33 33 31,68
9,017 8,891 8,908 8,807 8,838 8,885

Lindenberg, Thomas 196,23 33 33 31,23 33 33 33
9,170 8,904 8,886 8,884 8,774 8,923

Vester, Marcel 191,6 30,6 32 31 33 32 33
9,182 9,019 9,141 9,009 9,109 9,117

Baum, Friedhelm 189,84 32 32 33 32 28,84 32
9,078 9,018 9,076 8,982 9,004 9,027

Jaros, Gunter 188,84 31 32 32 31 31,84 31
9,351 9,275 9,309 9,219 9,185 9,344

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

8



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

6. Porsche Cup 2024 22.11.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hentschel, Volker 192,76 192,76 9,338 100
2 Baum, Friedhelm 192,11 0,65 0,65 192,11 9,370 95
3 Jaros, Gunter 189,46 3,30 2,65 189,46 9,501 90
4 Waskönig, Dirk 189,31 3,45 0,15 189,31 9,508 86
5 Schell, Bianca 184,85 7,91 4,46 184,85 9,738 82
6 Lauterbach, Mike 167,00 25,76 17,85 167,00 10,778 78
7 Mundus, Frank 164,93 27,83 2,07 164,93 10,914 75
8 Schell, Frank 147,00 45,76 17,93 147,00 12,245 72

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.12.24

6. Porsche Cup 2024 22.11.24 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hentschel, Volker 192,76 31 32,76 32 32 33 32
9,232 9,050 9,004 9,053 9,012 9,014

Baum, Friedhelm 192,11 32 31 33 33,11 31 32
9,254 9,135 9,131 9,140 9,213 9,162

Jaros, Gunter 189,46 31,46 31 31 32 32 32
9,376 9,332 9,296 9,180 9,225 9,264

Waskönig, Dirk 189,31 31 32 31 32 32,31 31
9,353 9,119 9,130 9,081 9,253 9,273

Schell, Bianca 184,85 30 30 31,85 31 31 31
9,481 9,356 9,279 9,409 9,249 9,233

Lauterbach, Mike 167 27 27 28 29 28 28
10,589 10,327 10,465 10,021 10,227 9,882

Mundus, Frank 164,93 26 26 28 28 28,93 28
10,710 10,190 10,232 9,987 9,997 10,046

Schell, Frank 147 29 29 30 30 29  
9,785 9,504 9,479 9,330 9,462
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